
High-Level Dialogue on Financing for Development: Side Events  
 

 

Event 
 

Organizer 
 

Date 
 

Location 
 

Contact 

 

Panel Discussion  

with Members of Parliament 
 

“Promoting Innovative Sources of 

Financing for Development: What 

Role for Parliaments?” 

 

 

The Inter-Parliamentary 

Union (IPU) 
 

 In cooperation with FFDO 

of UN-DESA 

 
 

Friday, 10 June 2005 
 

10 a.m. – 1 p.m. 

 
 

UN Headquarters  
 

Conference Room 6 

 

 

 

 

 

Alessandro Motter (IPU): 

am@mail.ipu.org 

 

 

Panel Discussion 
 

“Global Clearinghouse Tools to 

Advance Financing for 

Development:  

Government-Investor Networks, The 

Infrastructure Experts Group, and 

The Information Portal” 

 
 

Samuels Associates 
 

In cooperation with FFDO 

of UN-DESA 

 

 

Friday, 24 June 2005 
 

1:45 p.m. – 2:45 p.m. 

 

 

UN Headquarters  
 

Conference Room 5 

 

 

 

Barbara Samuels  

(Global Clearinghouse):  

samuels_barbara@bah.com 
 

Krishnan Sharma (FFDO/UN-DESA): 

sharma@un.org 

 

 

Lunch Event 
 

“Meeting the promise of Monterrey: 

Reducing poverty through growth” 

 

 

US Mission to the United 

Nations 

 

 

Monday, 27 June 2005 
 

1:15 p.m.-2:15 p.m. 

 

UN Headquarters 
 

Conference Room 5 

 

 

 

 

Courtney Nemroff:  

NemroffC@state.gov  

 

 

Briefing   
 

“Multi-stakeholder Consultations on 

Financing for Development” 

 

World Economic Forum 
 

In cooperation with FFDO 

of UN-DESA 

 

Monday, 27 June 2005 
 

1:45 p.m.-2:45 p.m. 

 

UN Headquarters 
 

Conference Room 6 

 

Krishnan Sharma (FFDO/UN-DESA): 

sharma@un.org 

 

Presentation by the Ministers of the 

work of the Group on 

 

“Innovative sources of financing - 

Fight against Hunger and Poverty” 

 

(Présentation par les Ministres des 

travaux du 

Groupe sur “Les sources innovantes 

de financement - Lutte contre la faim 

et la pauvreté”) 

 

Governments of Algeria, 

Brazil, Chile, France, 

Germany and Spain 

 

Monday, 27 June 2005 

3:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

 

 

Economic and Social 

Council  Chamber 

 

Claire Thomas 

(French Mission to the UN): 

claire.thomas@diplomatie.gouv.fr 
 

 

Discussion with the Rt. Hon. Hilary 

Benn MP 

United Kingdom Secretary of State 

for International Development 

on 

“Financing for Development: a G8 

Presidency perspective” 

 

UK Government 

 

Monday, 27 June 2005 

 5:15 p.m. – 6:15 p.m. 

 

 

Conference Room 6 

 

Rebecca Clough (UK Mission): 

Rebecca.Clough@fco.gov.uk 

 

Breakfast Panel 

 

”Making aid more effective – 

Implementing the Paris Declaration 

on Aid Effectiveness: progress, 

opportunities and challenges” 

(by invitation) 

 

 

OECD 

World Bank 

UNDP 
 

In cooperation with FFDO 

of UN-DESA 

 

 

Tuesday, 28 June 2005 
 

8:30 a.m. – 10 a.m. 

 

 

UN Headquarters UN 
 

Delegates Dining Room 

 

 

 

Patti O’Neill (OECD):  

patti.oneill@oecd.org 
 

Soe Lin (World Bank):  

slin@worldbank.org 
 

Dasa Silovic (UNDP):  

dasa.silovic@undp.org 
 

Alexander Trepelkov (FFDO/UN-DESA): 

trepelkov@un.org 

 

Briefing 
 

“Building an Inclusive Financial 

Sector for Development” 

 

Government of Switzerland 
 

In cooperation with FFDO 

of UN-DESA 

 

Tuesday, 28 June 2005 
 

1:45 p.m.-2:45 p.m. 

 

 

UN Headquarters 
 

Conference Room 6 

 

 

Barry Herman (FFDO/UN-DESA) 

Herman@un.org 
 

Thomas Gass (Swiss Mission):  

Thomas.gass@eda.admin.ch 

 

Briefing 
 

“Making Agricultural Trade Work 

for Development” 

Institute for Agriculture and 

Trade Policy (IATP) 
 

In cooperation with FFDO 

of UN-DESA and UNCTAD 

 

Tuesday, 28 June 2005 
 

1:15 p.m.-2:15 p.m. 

 

UN Headquarters 
 

Conference Room 5 

 

 

 

Patricia Jurewicz (IATP): 

Patricia@iatp.org 

 

Aldo Caliari (Center of Concern): 

aldo@coc.org 

mailto:am@mail.ipu.org
mailto:samuels_barbara@bah.com
mailto:Sharma@un.org
mailto:NemroffC@state.gov
mailto:Sharma@un.org
mailto:patti.oneill@oecd.org
mailto:slin@worldbank.org
mailto:dasa.silovic@undp.org
mailto:Trepelkov@un.org
mailto:Herman@un.org
mailto:Thomas.gass@eda.admin.ch
mailto:Patricia@iatp.org
mailto:aldo@coc.org


 

Panel Discussion with  
 

Representatives of Ministries of 

Finance 

 “Ministries of Finance Accounting 

for Gender Equality” 

 

 

UNIFEM and 

Commonwealth Secretariat 
 

  

 
 

Tuesday, 28 June 2005 
 

1:15 p.m.-2:45 p.m. 

 
 

UN Headquarters  
 

Conference Room 4 

 

 

 

 

 

Jennifer Cooper (UNIFEM): 

jennifer.cooper@undp.org  

 

Nisreen Alami (UNIFEM): 

nisreen.alami@undp.org 

 

Lunch Event 
 

“Ministerial Debate- Monterrey 

Partnership Towards Development: 

2015” 

(by invitation) 

 

 

 

Luxembourg Presidency of 

the European Union and the 

European Commission 

 

 

Tuesday, 28 June 2005 
 

1:15 p.m.-2:45 p.m. 

 

 

UN West Terrace Dining 

Room 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ditte Juul-Joergensen  (EC): 

Ditte.JUUL-JOERGENSEN@cec.eu.int 

 

 


